Quick
Connector
The best partner for value creation
We support the innovations of customers
396
Quick Connector
Features
• Quick and easy operation

398
Quick Connector
Ordering Information and Dimension – SQCT Series
• Stem type & Designator
- SE : Single-end shutoff
- DE : Double-end shutoff
• O-ring material & Designator
- VT : FKM  (Standard for SS316 body)
- NBR : NBR (Standard for brass body)
- EP : EPDM
- KA : FFKM
• Brass body material, replace S6 with BS
Ordering Numbers Fitting
Size
Cv Dimensions
SE Full
Flow
L
, in. (mm)
F
, inch
SQCT1S-S-2T-SE 1/8" 0.08 0.08 2.32 (58.9) 5/8
SQCT1S-S-4T-SE 1/4" 0.3 0.4 2.36 (59.9) 5/8
SQCT2S-S-6T-SE 3/8" 1.0 1.5 2.52 (64.0) 3/4
SQCT3S-S-8T-SE 1/2" 2.4 3.3 2.96 (75.2) 15/16
SQCT1S-S-6M-SE 6mm 0.3 0.4 2.36 (59.9) 5/8
SQCT2S-S-10M-SE 10mm 1.0 1.5 2.65 (67.3) 3/4
SQCT3S-S-12M-SE 12mm 2.4 3.3 2.96 (75.2) 15/16
S-LOK Tube Fitting
Stems
Ordering Numbers Fitting
Size Cv
Dimensions
L
, in. (mm)
F
, inch
SQCT1S-S-2T-DE 1/8 0.08 2.77 (70.4) 5/8
SQCT1S-S-4T-DE 1/4 0.2 2.42 (61.5) 5/8
SQCT2S-S-6T-DE 3/8 0.5 2.64 (67.1) 3/4
SQCT3S-S-8T-DE 1/2 1.5 3.16 (80.3) 15/16
SQCT1S-S-6M-DE 6mm 0.2 2.42 (61.5) 5/8
SQCT2S-S-10M-DE 10mm 0.5 2.77 (70.4) 3/4
SQCT3S-S-12M-DE 12mm 1.5 3.16 (80.3) 15/16
Single-End Shut-off (SE)
Double-End Shut-off (DE)
O-ring
Material
Body
Material
Stem TypeConnection
Size
End
Connection
Stem Series
Designator
SQCT3S S 8 DE KA S6- - -- -
399
Quick Connector
Ordering Numbers Pipe
Thread
Cv Dimensions
SE Full
Flow
L
, in. (mm)
F
, inch
SQCT1S-M-2N-SE 1/8”NPT 0.3 0.4 2.07 (52.6) 5/8
SQCT1S-M-4N-SE 1/4”NPT 0.3 0.4 2.22 (56.4) 5/8
SQCT2S-M-4N-SE 1/4”NPT 0.9 1.5 2.32 (58.9) 3/4
SQCT2S-M-6N-SE 3/8”NPT 0.8 1.6 2.35 (59.7) 3/4
SQCT3S-M-8N-SE 1/2”NPT 2.0 3.1 2.84 (72.1) 15/16

400
Quick Connector
Ordering Information and Dimension – SQCT Series
Ordering Numbers Fitting
Size
Dimensions, inch (mm)
L D
SQCT1B-S-2T 1/8" 2.26 (57.4) 0.91 (23.1)
SQCT1B-S-4T 1/4" 2.30 (58.4) 0.91 (23.1)
SQCT2B-S-6T 3/8" 2.58 (65.5) 1.03 (26.2)
SQCT3B-S-8T 1/2" 3.09 (78.5) 1.21 (30.7)
SQCT1B-S-6M 6mm 2.30 (58.4) 0.91 (23.1)
SQCT2B-S-10M 10mm 2.68 (68.1) 1.03 (26.2)
SQCT3B-S-12M 12mm 3.09 (78.5) 1.21 (30.7)
S-LOK Tube Fitting
Bodies
Ordering Numbers Fitting
Size
Dimensions, inch (mm)
L D
SQCT1B-M-2N 1/8" NPT 2.01 (51.1) 0.91 (23.1)
SQCT1B-M-4N 1/4" NPT 2.16 (54.9) 0.91 (23.1)
SQCT2B-M-4N 1/4" NPT 2.38 (60.5) 1.03 (26.2)
SQCT2B-M-6N 3/8" NPT 2.38 (60.5) 1.03 (26.2)
SQCT3B-M-8N 1/2" NPT 2.97 (75.4) 1.21 (30.7)
SQCT1B-M-4R 1/4" PT 2.16 (54.9) 0.91 (23.1)
SQCT2B-M-6R 3/8" PT 2.38 (60.5) 1.03 (26.2)
SQCT3B-M-8R 1/2" PT 2.97 (75.4) 1.21 (30.)
Male Pipe Threads
Ordering Numbers Fitting
Size
Dimensions, inch (mm)
L D
SQCT1B-F-2N 1/8" NPT 2.16 (54.9) 0.91 (23.1)
SQCT1B-F-4N 1/4" NPT 2.42 (61.5) 0.91 (23.1)
SQCT2B-F-4N 1/4" NPT 2.54 (64.5) 1.03 (26.2)
SQCT2B-F-6N 3/8" NPT 2.57 (65.3) 1.03 (26.2)
SQCT3B-F-8N 1/2" NPT 3.22 (81.8) 1.21 (30.7)
SQCT1B-F-4R 1/4" PT 2.42 (61.5) 0.91 (23.1)
SQCT2B-F-6R 3/8" PT 2.57 (65.3) 1.03 (26.2)
SQCT3B-F-8R 1/2" PT 3.22 (81.8) 1.21 (30.)
Female Pipe Threads
• O-ring material & Designator
- VT : FKM  (Standard for SS316 body)
- NBR : NBR (Standard for brass body)
- EP : EPDM
- KA : FFKM
• Brass body material, replace S6 with BS
O-ring
Material
Body
Material
Connection
Size
End
Connection
Body Series
Designator
SQCT3B S 8T KA S6- -- -
401
Quick Connector
Ordering Information and Dimension – SQCT Series
Ordering Numbers Fitting
Size
Dimensions, inch (mm)
L F Max. Panel
Thickness
Min. Panel
Hole Dia.
SQCT1S-BH-S-4T-SE 1/4" 2.74 (69.6) 5/8 (15.8) 0.25 (6.4) 15/32 (11.9)
SQCT2S-BH-S-6T-SE 3/8" 2.92 (74.2) 3/4 (19.0) 0.27 (6.9) 19/32 (15.1)
SQCT3S-BH-S-8T-SE 1/2" 3.43 (87.1) 15/16 (23.8) 0.26 (6.6) 25/32 (19.8)
SQCT1S-BH-S-6M-SE 6mm 2.74 (69.6) 5/8 (15.8) 0.25 (6.4) 15/32 (11.9)
SQCT2S-BH-S-10M-SE 10mm 3.06 (77.7) 3/4 (19.0) 0.27 (6.9) 21/32 (16.7)
SQCT3S-BH-S-12M-SE 12mm 3.43 (87.1) 15/16 (23.8) 0.26 (6.6) 49/64 (19.6)
S-LOK Tube Fitting
Single-End Shut-off (SE)Bulkhead Stems
Ordering Numbers Fitting
Size
Dimensions, inch (mm)
L F Max. Panel
Thickness
Min. Panel
Hole Dia.
SQCT1S-BH-S-4T-DE 1/4" 2.80 (71.1) 5/8 (15.8) 0.25 (6.4) 15/32 (11.9)
SQCT2S-BH-S-6T-DE 3/8" 3.07 (78.0) 3/4 (19.0) 0.27 (6.9) 19/32 (15.1)
SQCT3S-BH-S-8T-DE 1/2" 3.63 (92.2) 15/16 (23.8) 0.26 (6.6) 25/32 (19.8)
SQCT1S-BH-S-6M-DE 6mm 2.80 (71.1) 5/8 (15.8) 0.25 (6.4) 15/32 (11.9)
SQCT2S-BH-S-10M-DE 10mm 3.10 (78.7) 3/4 (19.0) 0.27 (6.9) 21/32 (16.7)
SQCT3S-BH-S-12M-DE 12mm 3.63 (92.2) 15/16 (23.8) 0.26 (6.6) 49/64 (19.6)
Double-End Shut-off (DE)
Ordering Numbers Fitting
Size
Dimensions, inch (mm)
L D Max. Panel
Thickness
Min. Panel
Hole Dia.
SQCT1B-BH-S-4T 1/4" 2.67 (67.8) 0.91 (23.1) 0.25 (6.4) 15/32
(11.9)
SQCT2B-BH-S-6T 3/8" 2.98 (75.7) 1.03 (26.2) 0.27 (6.9) 19/32
(15.1)
SQCT3B-BH-S-8T 1/2" 3.56 (90.4) 1.21 (30.7) 0.26 (6.6) 25/32
(19.8)
SQCT1B-BH-S-6M 6mm 2.67 (67.8) 0.91 (23.1) 0.25 (6.4) 15/32
(11.9)
SQCT2B-BH-S-10M 10mm 2.99 (75.9) 1.03 (26.2) 0.27 (6.9) 21/32
(16.7)
SQCT3B-BH-S-12M 12mm 3.56 (90.4) 1.21 (30.7) 0.26 (6.6) 49/64
(19.6)
S-LOK Tube Fitting
Bulkhead Bodies
Full-flow Quick Connectors
• SQCT Series full-flow quick connector consists of a single-end shut-off (SE)
  stem and full-flow body.
• Full-flow quick connectors are not automatically shutoff, must be
  depressurized prior to disconnection.
• To order a full-flow body, select ordering number and add F to the body series
  designator.
  EX) SQCT3BF-M-8N-S6
Bidirectional Flow
402
Quick Connector
Options – SQCT Series

404
Quick Connector
Ordering Information and Dimension – SQF Series
• Brass body material, replace S6 with BS
Ordering
Numbers
Fitting
Size Cv
Dimensions
L,
in. (mm)
F,
inch
Min. Orifice
in. (mm)
SQF1S-S-4T 1/4" 2.2 1.77 (45.0) 9/16 0.19 (4.8)
SQF1S-S-6T 3/8" 2.8 1.77 (45.0) 11/16 0.24 (6.1)
SQF2S-S-6T 3/8" 2.9 1.88 (47.8) 7/8 0.28 (7.1)
SQF2S-S-8T 1/2" 13 1.99 (50.5) 7/8 0.41 (10.4)
SQF3S-S-12T 3/4" 26 2.15 (54.6) 1-1/16 0.62 (15.7)
SQF4S-S-16T 1" 45 2.45 (62.2) 1-3/8 0.88 (22.4)
SQF1S-S-6M 6mm 2.2 1.77 (45.0) 9/16 0.19 (4.8)
S-LOK Tube Fitting
Stems
Male Pipe Threads
Female Pipe Threads
Ordering
Numbers
Pipe
Thread Cv
Dimensions
L,
in. (mm)
F,
inch
Min. Orifice
in. (mm)
SQF1S-M-4N 1/4”NPT 1.7 1.59 (40.4) 9/16 0.24 (6.1)
SQF1S-M-6N 3/8”NPT 1.7 1.59 (40.4) 11/16 0.24 (6.1)
SQF2S-M-6N 3/8”NPT 7.1 1.65 (41.9) 7/8 0.41 (10.4)
SQF2S-M-8N 1/2”NPT 11.5 1.84 (46.7) 7/8 0.50 (12.7)
SQF3S-M-12N 3/4”NPT 23.6 2.03 (51.6) 1-1/16 0.72 (18.3)
SQF4S-M-16N 1”NPT 39 2.35 (59.7) 1-3/8 0.88 (22.4)
SQF1S-M-4R 1/4”PT 1.7 1.59 (40.4) 9/16 0.24 (6.1)
SQF2S-M-8R 1/2”PT 11.5 1.84 (46.7) 7/8 0.50 (12.7)
SQF4S-M-16R 1”PT 39 2.35 (59.7) 1-3/8 0.88 (22.4)
SQF1S-M-4G 1/4”PF 1.7 1.60 (40.6) 3/4 0.24 (6.1)
SQF2S-M-8G 1/2”PF 11.5 1.82 (46.2) 1-1/16 0.50 (12.7)
Ordering
Numbers
Pipe
Thread Cv
Dimensions
L,
in. (mm)
F,
inch
Min. Orifice
in. (mm)
SQF1S-F-4N 1/4”NPT 1.7 1.60 (40.6) 3/4 0.24 (6.1)
SQF1S-F-6N 3/8”NPT 1.7 1.67 (42.4) 7/8 0.24 (6.1)
SQF2S-F-6N 3/8”NPT 7.1 1.59 (40.4) 1-1/16 0.47 (11.9)
SQF2S-F-8N 1/2”NPT 11.5 1.82 (46.2) 1-1/16 0.50 (12.7)
SQF3S-F-12N 3/4”NPT 23.6 2.08 (52.8) 1-5/16 0.72 (18.3)
SQF4S-F-16N 1”NPT 39 2.49 (63.2) 1-5/8 0.88 (22.4)
SQF1S-F-4R 1/4”PT 1.7 1.60 (40.6) 3/4 0.24 (6.1)
SQF2S-F-8R 1/2”PT 11.5 1.82 (46.2) 1-1/16 0.50 (12.7)
SQF1S-F-4G 1/4”PF 1.7 1.60 (40.6) 3/4 0.24 (6.1)
SQF2S-F-8G 1/2”PF 11.5 1.82 (46.2) 1-1/16 0.50 (12.7)
Body
Material
Connection

405
Quick Connector
Ordering Information and Dimension – SQF Series
• O-ring material & Designator
- VT : FKM  (Standard for SS316 body)
- NBR : NBR (Standard for brass body)
- EP : EPDM
- KA : FFKM
Ordering
Numbers
Fitting
Size
Dimensions
L,
in. (mm)
F,
inch
D,
in. (mm)
Min. Orifice
in. (mm)
SQF1B-S-4T 1/4" 1.80 (45.7) 11/ 16 0.87 (22.1) 0.19 (4.8)
SQF1B-S-6T 3/8" 1.81 (46.0) 11/16 0.87 (22.1) 0.28 (7.1)
SQF2B-S-6T 3/8" 2.17 (55.1) 1-1/16 1.30 (33.0) 0.28 (7.1)
SQF2B-S-8T 1/2" 2.23 (56.6) 1-1/16 1.30 (33.0) 0.47 (11.9)
SQF3B-S-12T 3/4" 2.45 (62.2) 1-1/2 1.66 (42.2) 0.62 (15.7)
SQF4B-S-16T 1" 2.75 (69.9) 1-11/16 1.88 (47.8) 0.88 (22.4)
SQF1B-S-6M 6mm 1.80 (45.7) 11/16 0.87 (22.1) 0.19 (4.8)
S-LOK Tube Fitting
Stems
Male Pipe Threads
Female Pipe Threads
Ordering
Numbers
Pipe
Thread
Dimensions
L,
in. (mm)
F,
inch
D,
in. (mm)
Min. Orifice
in. (mm)
SQF1B-M-4N 1/4”NPT 1.57 (39.9) 11/16 0.87 (22.1) 0.25 (6.4)
SQF1B-M-6N 3/8”NPT 1.57 (39.9) 11/16 0.87 (22.1) 0.37 (9.4)
SQF2B-M-6N 3/8”NPT 1.83 (46.5) 1-1/16 1.30 (33.0) 0.41 (10.4)
SQF2B-M-8N 1/2”NPT 2.08 (52.8) 1-1/16 1.30 (33.0) 0.50 (12.7)
SQF3B-M-12N 3/4”NPT 2.33 (59.2) 1-1/2 1.66 (42.2) 0.72 (18.3)
SQF4B-M-16N 1”NPT 2.65 (67.3) 1-11/16 1.88 (47.8) 0.88 (22.4)
SQF1B-M-4R 1/4”PT 1.57 (39.9) 11/16 0.87 (22.1) 0.24 (6.1)
SQF2B-M-8R 1/2”PT 2.08 (52.8) 1-1/16 1.30 (33.0) 0.50 (12.7)
SQF4B-M-16R 1”PT 2.65 (67.3) 1-11/16 1.88 (47.8) 0.88 (22.4)
SQF1B-M-4G 1/4”PF 1.80 (45.7) 3/4 0.87 (22.1) 0.24 (6.1)
SQF2B-M-8G 1/2”PF 2.08 (52.8) 1-1/16 1.30 (33.0) 0.47 (11.9)
Ordering
Numbers
Pipe
Thread
Dimensions
L,
in. (mm)
F,
inch
D,
in. (mm)
Min. Orifice
in. (mm)
SQF1B-F-4N 1/4”NPT 1.50 (38.1) 3/4 0.87 (22.1) 0.38 (9.7)
SQF1B-F-6N 3/8”NPT 1.63 (41.4) 7/8 0.87 (22.1) 0.38 (9.7)
SQF2B-F-6N 3/8”NPT 1.73 (43.9) 1-1/16 1.30 (33.0) 0.59 (15.0)
SQF2B-F-8N 1/2”NPT 1.73 (43.9) 1-1/16 1.30 (33.0) 0.63 (16.0)